

## Essential Utilities' Long-Time Chief of Staff Brian Dingerdissen Appointed to New Role as Vice President, Investor Relations and Treasurer

## August 3, 2022

BRYN MAWR, Pa.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Aug. 3, 2022-- As part of a planned succession Essential Utilities has announced that Brian Dingerdissen, formerly chief of staff, and vice president of communications and investor relations, has been named vice president, investor relations and treasurer. In his new role, Dingerdissen will retain his responsibilities for investor relations, lead the company's ESG program and report to Dan Schuller, the company's CFO. As treasurer, Dingerdissen will be responsible for the company's financing and cash management activities and relationships with credit agencies.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220803005281/en/



Essential Utilities' long-time Chief of Staff Brian Dingerdissen appointed to new role as vice president, investor relations and treasurer (Photo: Business Wire)

Essential Utilities' CFO Dan Schuller said, "Having served the company as the head of investor relations for 14 years and chief of staff since 2015, Brian has the leadership skills, as well as the knowledge and experience to excel in his new role. He will continue to develop as he works hand-in-hand with outgoing Senior Vice President, Finance and Treasurer Stan Szczygiel until his retirement in early 2023."

Dingerdissen joined the company in 2005 and assumed leadership of investor relations in 2008. Since then, the company's market cap has grown from \$2B to more than \$13B. As the leader of investor relations, Dingerdissen has enhanced the company's relationships with the investment community and led outreach to communicate with sell-side analysts and institutional and retail investors. In 2019, he led the investor relations efforts for the company's successful secondary public equity offering of \$2 billion to finance the acquisition of Peoples.

As chief of staff, he played a key role in the successful CEO transition at the company in 2015, including the formation and implementation of a new leadership team and growth strategy. Also, while in that role, Dingerdissen was instrumental in helping CEO Chris Franklin ensure and improve the effectiveness and efficiency of the company, including managing priorities and decisions while serving as an advisor to the leadership team. Between September 2017 and May 2018, Dingerdissen served as the company's interim chief human resources officer. In 2019, he initiated the development of the company's formal ESG program which has been recognized as industry-leading by various third parties. In March 2020, Dingerdissen added communications to his portfolio of responsibilities. As head of communications, he was responsible for the rollout of the company's name change to Essential Utilities and led the re-organization of the company's communications team.

Dingerdissen earned his Bachelor of Science degree in finance and his Master of Business Administration from Villanova University. He is currently a board member of the Delaware Valley Chapter of the American Red Cross. He is a former member of the board of directors of the Villanova Executive MBA Alumni and the Philadelphia chapter of the National Investor Relations Institute.

WTRGG

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220803005281/en/

Donna Alston Mgr. Communications O: 610.645.1095 M: 484.368.4720 Media@Essential.co

Source: Essential Utilities Inc.